Maine Department of Transportation

9/4/2024

Page 1 of 2

Tabulation of Bids

Maine Department of Transportation Contract ID: 026916.00 Counties: **OXFORD**

A True Copy: **Letting Date:** September 04, 2024 District(s): WESTERN REGION

Call Order: Project(s): Title:

Contract Time: 11/07/25 COMPLETION DATE

Attest: Contract Description: STOW & BATCHELDERS GRANT TWP. -CABLE RAIL REPLACEMENT **Notary Public**

(2) PREMIER FENCE, LLC Line No / Item ID (1) C A NEWCOMB & SONS, INC. **Item Description** Alt Set / Alt Member **Quantity and Units Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price** Ext Amount SECTION: PROJECT ITEMS Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC: 0010 98.60000 1,082,332.20 606.1311 10,977.000,0.977.000 80.00000 878,160.00 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL, MIDWAY-LF LF SPLICE, SINGLE FACED, POWDER COATED 0020 606.1313 75.000 75.000 90.00000 6,750.00 112.75000 8,456.25 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL, MID-LF LF WAY SPLICE, 15' RADIUS AND LESS, POWDER COATED 0030 606.1314 75.000 75.000 90.00000 6,750.00 112.75000 8,456.25 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL, MID-LF LF WAY SPLICE, OVER 15' RADIUS, POWDER COATED 0040 606.1316 51.000 9,713.30000 495,378.30 51.000 9.000.00000 459.000.00 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL. MID-EΑ EΑ WAY SPLICE, TANGENT TERMINAL, POWDER COATED 0050 606.2650 1.000 1.000 250.00000 250.00 2,848.50000 2,848.50 TERMINAL END- SINGLE RAIL, EΑ EΑ **POWDER COATED** 0060 62,500.00000 62,500.00 659.10 (1) (1) 50,000.00000 50,000.00 **MOBILIZATION** LS LS 0070 910.30 8.000 855.20000 6,841.60 8.000 1,500.00000 12,000.00 SPECIAL WORK - ROCK DRILLING EΑ EΑ 12" DIAMETER UP TO 8' DEPTH (DOWN HOLE HAMMER)

Section Totals: \$1,412,910.00 \$1,666,813.10

Life Cycle Costs:

Section Total with LCC: \$1,666,813.10 \$1,412,910.00

Maine Department of Transportation Tabulation of Bids

9/4/2024

Page 2 of 2

Contract ID:	026916.00	Counties:	OXFORD	Maine I	Maine Department of Transportation	
Letting Date:	September 04, 2024	District(s):	WESTERN REGION	A True Cop	A True Copy:	
Call Order:	1	Project(s):		Title:	Title :	
Contract Time:	11/07/25 COMPLETION DA	ATE		Attest:	Attect	
Contract Description: STOW & BATCHELDERS			TWPCABLE RAIL REPLACEN		Notary Public	
	Contract Item Totals		\$1,412,910.00	\$1,666,813.10		
Contract Time Totals						
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00	\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals			\$1,412,910.00	\$1,666,813.10		
		I				

⁽⁾ indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

9/4/2024

Page 1 of 1

Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 1 Contract ID: 026916.00 Counties: OXFORD

Letting Date: September 04, 2024 11:00 District(s): WESTERN REGION

Contract Time: 11/07/25 COMPLETION Min: Max:

DATE

Contract Description: STOW & BATCHELDERS GRANT TWP. -CABLE RAIL REPLACEMENT Project(s):

	Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	000288	C A NEWCOMB & SONS, INC.	\$1,412,910.00	100.00%
2	004859	PREMIER FENCE, LLC	\$1,666,813.10	117.97%